
47 8.—7

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item. 191"3-11.

JUSTICE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES

VOTE No. 34.
Charges for and incidental to—

Advertising, purchase of books, periodicals, copying
apparatus, and requisites therefor

Compilation and printing of Justices' hand-book
Expenses under Shorthand Reporters Act ...
Expenses under the Habitual Drunkards Act
Expenses under the Juries Act, 1908
Extra clerical and other assistance, copying, and in-

terpreting
Fees to Patent Office Agents ...
Fidelity guarantee premiums ...
Fuel, light, water, cleaning, freight, cartage, office equip-

ment and maintenance of Court grounds and offices...
Legal expenses
Payments to Printing Office for Patent Office Gazette...
Postage and telegrams, and rent of boxes ...
Proportion of costof administering licensing laws in dis-

tricts where the Counties Act is not in operation
Purchase of safes for Courts ... ... ... j
Reprint of New Zealand Law Reports ... ... \
Refund of portion of fine imposed upon—

The Sir Wilfred Lawson Tent of the Independent
Order of Rechabites for a breach of the Friendly
Societies Act

Joe Wong for a breach of the Impounding Act
J. T. Inglis for a breach of the Licensing Act ...
E. A Phelps for a breach of the Customs Law Act ...

Telephones
Travelling allowances and expenses ... ...
Typewriters
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£

100
350
100

1 ,000
350

1 ,000
90

250

l,ooo
200
150

1 ,500

20
20

1 ,500

15
a

19
15

600
150
250

100

£

I

2
8
4
5
0

7
8
9

10
11
12
13

L4
16

10

17
IS
19
20
21
22
28

Total—Vote No. 34 ...
9,382

PRISONS.

Increases under Regulation.
1910-11.

Total number of officers .. 157

1

2

VOTE No 35
Salaries—

Visiting adviser
Auckland—

Gaoler
Chief Warder
4 Principal Warders: 1 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £175,

1 at £170
28 "Warders: 6 at £160, 2 at £155. 5 at £150, 10 at

£145, 1 at £140, Sat £135, 1 at £130 .Matron
Assistant Matron
Surgeon

New Plymouth —
Gaoler falso Manager Reformatory Prison, £50)
Principal Warder
5 Warders: 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 8 at £140
Matron
Surgeon ... ...
Manager, Reformatory Prison (also Gaoler, New

Plymouth, £210) ... ... I

400

330
190

710

4,145
120
85

ioo

210
170
730

50
65

50

400

330
190

710

4,145
120
85

100

210
170
730

50
65

50


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

