## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

	i i			
tem.			1910-11.	
	JUSTICE: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
Ì		£	£	
	VOTE No. 34.			
}	CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-			
1	Advertising, purchase of books, periodicals, copying	100		
	apparatus, and requisites therefor	100		
2	Compilation and printing of Justices' hand-book	350 100		
3 4	Expenses under Shorthand Reporters Act Expenses under the Habitual Drunkards Act	1,000		
5	Expenses under the Juries Act, 1908	350		
6	Extra clerical and other assistance, copying, and in-	350		
	terpreting	1,000		
7	Fees to Patent Office Agents	90		
8	Fidelity guarantee premiums	250		
9	Fuel, light, water, cleaning, freight, cartage, office equip-			
	ment and maintenance of Court grounds and offices	1,600		
10	Legal expenses	200		
l I 12	Payments to Printing Office for Patent Office Gazette  Postage and telegrams, and rent of boxes	150		
12	Proportion of cost of administering licensing laws in dis-	1,000		
-0	tricts where the Counties Act is not in operation	20		
14	Purchase of safes for Courts	20		
15	Reprint of New Zealand Law Reports	1,500		
	Refund of portion of fine imposed upon—			
16	The Sir Wilfred Lawson Tent of the Independent			
	Order of Rechabites for a breach of the Friendly	1		
. =	Societies Act	15		
17	Joe Wong for a breach of the Impounding Act	3 1		
18 1 <b>9</b>	J. T. Inglis for a breach of the Licensing Act E. A Phelps for a breach of the Customs Law Act	19 15		
20	Telephones	600		
$\overline{21}$	Travelling allowances and expenses	150		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Typewriters	250		
23	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	100		
	Total—Vote No. 34	100		
	107AL— VOTE NO. 54		<b>9 ,3</b> 8	
	PRISONS.			
	Increases under Regulation.			
,	Total number of officers 157			
1	Salaries— Visiting adviser	400		
2	Auckland—	400		
-	Gaoler	330		
	Chief Warder	190		
	4 Principal Warders: 1 at £185, 1 at £180, 1 at £175, 1 at £170	710		
	28 Warders: 6 at £160, 2 at £155, 5 at £150, 10 at			
	£145, 1 at £140, 3 at £135, 1 at £130	4,145		
	Matron	120		
	Assistant Matron Surgeon	85		
3	New Plymouth—	100		
ú	Gaoler (also Manager Reformatory Prison, £50)	210		
	Principal Warder	170		
	5 Warders: 1 at £160, 1 at £150, 3 at £140	730		
	Matron	50		
	Surgeon	65		
		1		
	Manager, Reformatory Prison (also Gaoler, New Plymouth, £210)	50		